

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2793

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021


GAUGE CONVERSION


2793.     SHRI  BHARATSINHJI  SHANKARJI  DABHI:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any proposal has been received for conversion of meter gauge railway line on Ranuj - Chanasma - Katosan - Kadi - Kalol route into broad

gauge; and


(b) if so, the status of the said work?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b): The work of Gauge Conversion of Ranuj-Chanasma-Katosan Road

(65 Km) is sanctioned and work has been taken up.

*****

